

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5156/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BA No. 389/2010

SUMIT KOHLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional  
documents and office report )

Date: 19/11/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2162 OF 2010  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Crl.)No.5156 of 2010)

SUMIT KOHLI

Appellant(s)

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing  
on behalf of the appellant as well as learned ASG  
appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Leave granted.

In our considered opinion it is a fit case

requiring the appellant to be enlarged on bail in the event of his arrest subject to the satisfaction of the S.H.O./Investigating Officer.

We order accordingly.

The appellant shall appear before the Investigating Officer as and when his presence is required in connection with the investigation of the crime in question.

The Investigating Officer shall be at liberty to impose such further conditions as he may consider necessary and appropriate in order to ensure the availability of appellant for the purposes of investigation.

The appeal is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
November 19, 2010